

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1350, the first division engrossment  
1.2 (DIVH1350-1), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 15, after the period, insert "A public park, playground, recreational facility,  
1.4 wetland, trail, or open space funded with a dedication fee must be located within 20 blocks  
1.5 of the new construction on which the dedication fee was imposed."

1.6 Page 2, line 5, delete "Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 462.358, subdivision  
1.7 2d," and insert "(a)"

1.8 Page 2, after line 15, insert:

1.9 "(b) This section expires on August 1, 2021."

1.10 Page 2, line 16, delete "August 1, 2021" and insert "the day following final enactment"

1.11 Page 2, line 19, delete "Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 462.358, subdivision  
1.12 2d," and insert "(a)"

1.13 Page 2, after line 28, insert:

1.14 "(b) This section expires on August 1, 2021."

1.15 Page 2, line 29, delete "August 1, 2021" and insert "the day following final enactment"